
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 358
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2024


STOPPAGE OF TRAINS AT TIRUSULAM STATION


358 SHRI MATHESWARAN V S:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Railways has received any representation regarding stoppage of the train 16160 (Mangaluru Central – Chennai Egmore) and 22153 (Salem-MS Egmore) at Tirusulam station just opposite to Chennai International Airport, for which the commuters can board flights easily, if so, the details thereof and action taken in this regard;
and


(b) the number of express and super fast trains having stoppage at Tirusulam station at present on daily basis?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Representations have been received for provision of stoppage of Mail/Express trains at Tirusulam station, located on the Suburban section, which is being served by 416 Suburban services and one pair of Mail/Express services. Besides, introduction of additional train services is an on-going process subject to traffic justification, operational feasibility, resource availability, etc.

*****

